CH \$40.00 3642

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DRUM WORKSHOP, INC.		10/27/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Entity Type:	Corporation: TAIWAN	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
City:	TAIPEI	
Street Address:	3FL., NO. 175, SEC. 2, AN-HO RD.	
Name:	RELIANCE INTERNATIONAL CORP.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3642482	GIBRALTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4104613067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morton J. Rosenberg
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=929-1569-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JAN16-2018#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0745

900435572

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, DRUM WORKSHOP, INC. residing at 3450 LUNAR COURT, OXNARD, CALIFORNIA 93030, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") is the owner of the trademark "GIBRALTAR" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 3,642,482 dated June 23, 2009; and

WHEREAS, RELIANCE INTERNATIONAL CORP. residing at 3FL., NO. 175, SEC. 2, AN-HO RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark "GIBRALTAR" together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and Registration No. 3,642,482 therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNORS have hereunto set hand and seal this 27th day of October , 2017

Control

Director of Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 01/16/2018